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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

B. R. Prifchard et. al, Wayne Cil Company
###m##;n owner NOt operated NAME OF WELL ornwron& /a M
Wayne, W. Va. Weyne, W, Va, : zé
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS %
July 19th 19_60

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Stonewall District
ADDRESS
w :
B. K. Prifchard et. al. "gg‘f = County
OWNE‘ OF MINERAL RIGHTS / o (4
Well No. 2 &' /S '&. 750
Weyne, W. Va,
_ James Dickerson Farm

GENTLEMEN: b Qerey)

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
June 17th, 1960 , madeby_B. R. Prichard et. al.
Wayne Cil Company
of _ihkigi¥### July 13th, 1960

Book_ °1 , page 230

, to

, and recorded on &L].ﬂh'_day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. '

Very truly yours,
Wayne Q0il Ccmpany

WELL OPERATOR

Address STREET ~
Of ‘.v ot :
Well Operator wayay

arvortown  ()8/25/2023
West Virginia.
LI e RLs STATE
*Section 8 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location,

7 WAY-1307
@ MATHEWS PRITING' AND LITHOGRARSHING CO. /50 7 SEas —, pERMlT NUMBER







X
2
4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CRAWFORD L. WILSON CHARLESTON
PIRECTOR

March 30, 1951

Mr. Clifford Mills
Wayne, West Virginia

Dear Mr, Mills:

This is the third request for two copies of
the completion drilling record for Well No. 1 on James
Dickerson Lease, Stonewall District, Wayne County -
Permit WAY-1307.

We will appreciate the information within the
next ten days. Forms 0G-10 have been sent you., If the
well has not been completed, please advise us.

Very truly yours,

n.&.

Assistant Dir

08/25/2023



k\\

Aprdl b, 1961

Asgistant Director

wey- 1387
7
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Aprdl L, 1961
My. Jack Dyer
Vayme, West Virginia
Dear Mr. Dyer:

My, Clifford Mills advises us that you have
in your files the completion drilling record for Vell
No. 1 on James Dickerson Lease, Stonewall District, Wayne
County - Permit WAY-1307.

Phantﬂnhnoepuaotmmmﬁthu
as soon as possible. Forms 06«10 are enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/m

enclosures
ce My, Clifford Mills
Wayne, West Virginia

08/25/2023




Formation Color H%':lf:r Top Bottom ooril‘?v(ig ?:3;‘5 Remarks
08/25/2023
Date /7/ = ,/ O > 19_4_[_
APPROVED Q, fu»é / /w/2 , Owner
e s 4 5
By Ag Icine
(Title)



Form OG-10

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

KAYNE OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Quadrangle
Permit No Way-1307 WELL RECORD Oil or Gas Well Gas
e (KIND)
Wayne 0il Company
Company. R . s z
Address Wayne b West Virglnla Ca’ls‘ll:‘bgin;nd })Ils‘leldiml;‘l L%‘f'tél;n Packers
Farm.__vames Dickerson e B
Location (water;!) Newcomb Creek Size
1 750 :
Well No Elev 16 Kind of Packer
Distriet._Svonewall e Wayne ‘ - F
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. James DleGI‘SOE 10 214,,6" 2! 6'~ Size of
Address wayne b) W . Va . 814 278 1 278 !
Mineral rights are owned by B ) J° Prichard heirs 654 1199' 6" Depthset - -
: Address_Wayne, W, Va, 53/16
Drilling commenced June 27 ) 1960 2 lh35 =19 114.35 1" Perf. top.
Drilling completed Aug L] 16 2 1960 2 Perf. bottom_____
Date Shot. From To Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf. bottom=i - - =3
Open Flow /10ths Water in One Inch
Volume e 12,000 CmT:j casiNe cemeNTED__ 3 size_ 200 Nme8/16/6ODMe
Rock Pressure 3 50 Ibs 7 2 hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET, INCHES
FEET _INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED With 25 9 000 1bs Sand and 400 lbs Water
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT Increase of 30,000 cu, ft,.
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT Same
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water. Feet
Formation Color Hasrotztor Top Bottom gﬂw(:::r Depth Remarks
1
iy | R 8 | &8
Slate Dark 60 150
Sand 150 230
Slate 230 250
Sand 250 274
Slate 274 280
‘Broken Sand 280 580
Sand 580 600
Cow Run Sand 600 620
Broken Sand 620 700
Salt Sand 700 770
Settling Sand 770 785
Salt Sand 785 1032
Settling Sand 1032 1040
Salt Sand 1040 1100
Slate 1100 1115
Red Rock 13115 1123
Slate & Shells 1123 1149
Little Lime 1149 1177
Big Lime White Hard 13177 1350
Shell Dark Hard 1350 1363
Red Injun Red Medium 1322 1386 Gas 1386 1/10W in 1!
Gray Injun 13 1417
Slate 1417 1437 08/25/2023

(over)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CRAWFORD L. WILSON CHARLESTON p‘\
DIRECTOR 0

July 21, 1960 \3

Mr, G. C. Ewing, Engineer
11134 Ninth Street
Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr, Ewing:

We are in receipt of tracing for the Wayne Oil Company,
Wayne, West Virginia for drilling Well No. 1 on James Dickerson
Farm, Stonewall District, Wayne County. The application filed
by the operator with the map is not signed and we have no record
of previous operations listed for this company.

Can you advise us the name of an official of the company?

Very truly yours,

CRAWFCORD L. WILSON, DIRECTOR
Department of Mines

G /b

cc: Mr, James W, Pack, Inspector

The principal owner of the Wayne 0il Company is Clifford Mills,

M '

Wayne, West Virginia.

08/25/2023



08/25/2023



Mr. cuffm'd Mills
Weyne Oil A

, Company
Wayne, West Virginia
Dear Mr. Mills:
Please file records, &s soon as possible, for re~
drilled well on Tolbert Ferguson (Fuel No. 8599), Butler

District, Wayne County and Well F-1 on same tract. Please
refer to our letter of July 25.

Very truly yours,

CBAH“ORDL.W,DIRECTOR
Department of Mines

fssistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

ces Mr. James W. Pack, Inspector

08/25/2023

I




August B, 1960

w.clgﬁwmm
Wayne, West Virginia

Dear Mr, Millss

Enclosed is Permit WAY~1307 for
drilling Well No. 1 on James Dickersen Farm,
Stonewall District, Wayne County.

Please post one copy of permit at
the well site and send us two copies of the well
record when drilling is completed.

Please note the enclosed directive
on casing of wells,

Very truly yows,

CRAWFORD L. WILSON
Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

“Assistant Directer
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

0/m
enclosures
ce Mr, James Pack, Inspector

Mr. R, C. Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

08/25/2023



September 8, 1960

Mr, James W, Pack, Inspector
0il and Gas Wells
Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Mp. Packs

Mp. Jack Dyer of Wayne, West Virginia was in the
office yesterday to request permission to remove the 7einch
from Pritchard No, 2 Well (Clifford Mills) on Newcomb Creek.
He mdvised that 3} was cemented from bottom, thru Berea, to
and thru Big Lime and in addition had 300 feet of 8-inch they
would leave in the well.

1 cannot locate the well to which he refers. Evidently,
it is not listed in the farm name of Pritchard.

Will you check on this on also check the well record
and advise me?

Very truly yours,
CRAWFCORD L. WILSON, DIRECTOR

Department of Mines
Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISI
MG/b
ccs Mp, Clifford Mills g\
Mr. Jack Dyer p
\

08/25/2023



¢\

September 1, 1960

Mr, James W, Pack, Inspector
0il and Gas Wells
Hanlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Pack:

Mr, Jack Dyer will contact you to make arrangements
to remove the T-inch in Well No. 1 on James Dickerson Farm,
Stonewall District, Wayne County - Fermit WAY-1307.

This refers to my letter of September 8 and your
telephone call of September 10.

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L. WILSON, DIRECTOR
Department of Mines

Issistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG /b
P. S. He said he would call you this evening.

08/25/2023



September 22, 1960

0il
c/o Mr, Clifford Mills
Wayne, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

Please send us two copies of the completion drilling
record for Well No. 1 on James Dickerson Farm, Stonewall District,
Wayne County - Permit WAY-1307.

Forms 0G-10 are enclosed and we will appreciate the
information as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L, WILSON, DIRECTOR
Department of Mines

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/b
Enclosure ~ Forms 0G-10
ccs Mr, James W, Pack, Inspector

08/25/2023
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January 9, 1961

011 Company
c/o Mr, Clifford Mills
Wayne, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

Please send us two copies of the completion drilling
record for Well No. 1 on James Dickerson Farm, Stonewall District,
Wayne County - Permit WAY-1307.

Forms OG-10 are enclosed and we will appreciate the
information as soon as possible in order to prepare statistics
for the 1960 Annual Report.

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L. WILSON, DIRECTOR
Department of Minss

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG /b
Enclosure -« Forms 0G-10
ccs Mr. James W. Pack, Inspector

08/25/2023



- . \ )
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‘ April 6, 1961
Mr. Jack Dyer
Wayne, West Virginia
Dear Mr. Dyers:

We are informed that you were the drilling contractor on
the James Dickerson Well No. 1, Stonewall District, Wayne County and
have failed to supply us with the record of drilling.

This well was completed in 1960 and the information is
necessary for the Annual Report.

Please file the report immediately so that it will not
be necessary to send the inspector to obtain it from you.

Very truly yours,

AssTstant Director
* OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG /b

cc: Mr. G. H, Samples, Inspector
Mr. Clifford Mills

08/25/2023



Jas. Lickersor

New Location ..l
Drill Deeper
Abandonment. ... L

[+]
Latitude 38 /57
Where Beeck Meor S.78°%30 5.
Coa/ Bornk SHood2f=~S st jnb-.
Drcxersor
Coraclid,

o

20’

82

Longitude

Company ”AYNf ,0/‘ C’OMPﬂN}’

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

WAYNE , W. V4.

Address

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Farm JAMEJ D/CKERJON

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

Tract__________ Acrea__é__.Lease No.

Well (Farm) No.__Z _____ Serial No.__________|

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE No._ WAY -/38%/25/2023

Elevation (Spirit Level) _ 750t

Quadrangle ”AY/VE

County SYAYNE

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-

Engineer

Dlstrlcﬁs TONEWALL

itude and longitude lines being represented

¥

by border lines as shown.

Engineer's Registration No.

File No. Drawing No.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line

7-8= 60 scal /“‘ 200'

Date

of original tracing.

KeE 18¢ tMPERIAL es008

TRACING CLOTH T.9






